Final Audit Sections - NF & ICF-MR
For Fiscal Year 2008

Provider #

0024637
0025789
0034297
0035527
0040879
0055381
0103319
0119437
0124010
0131020
0140592
0141019
0157824
0167037
0175153
0194196
0196738
0203943
0212826
0223010
0244828
0245050
0251105
0258073
0268777
0278542
0296077
0305717
0314467
0321655
0334463
0343284
0346030
0351444
0359795
0366778
0374161
0379522
0387693
0393293
0403950
0415358
0415545
0420904

Provider Type

MONTEREY CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ROCKYNOL RETIREMENT COMMUNITY DUAL NURSING FACILITY
WESTMINSTER-THURBER COMMUNITY DUAL NURSING FACILITY
BEECHWOOD HOME FOR THE INCURABLES DUAL NURSING FACILITY
WAYSIDE FARMS, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CHAPEL HILL COMMUNITY DUAL NURSING FACILITY
NEWARK HEALTH CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
COMMUNITY CONCEPTS, INC.-HOME 3 ICF-MR

LAURELS OF DEFIANCE (THE) DUAL NURSING FACILITY
VALLEY VIEW ALZHEIMER'S CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
VOCA OF OHIO/DAVID STREET HOME ICF-MR

SUNBRIDGE CARE AND REHABILITATION FOR HOMIDUAL NURSING FACILITY
OHIO VALLEY MANOR NURSING AND REHABILITATI(DUAL NURSING FACILITY

COUNTRY COURT DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CEDARWOOD PLAZA DUAL NURSING FACILITY
QUAKER HEIGHTS NURSING HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY
YORK FAMILY HOME ICF-MR

BECKETT HOUSE AT NEW CONCORD DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HEARTLAND OF MT. AIRY DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ROSEWOOD MANOR DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HATTIE LARLHAM CENTER FOR CHILDREN WITH DI¢ ICF-MR

MANORCARE HEALTH SERVICES-WILLOUGHBY DUAL NURSING FACILITY
FRIENDLY NURSING HOME, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY

WILLIAMS COUNTY HILLSIDE COUNTRY LIVING DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CAMBRIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTEFDUAL NURSING FACILITY

ELIZA JENNINGS HOME (THE) DUAL NURSING FACILITY
WINCHESTER PLACE NURSING AND REHABILITATIC DUAL NURSING FACILITY
NEW DAWN HEALTH CARE CENTER, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY
RUSSELL NURSING HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY
BREWSTER PARKE, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HEARTLAND OF KETTERING DUAL NURSING FACILITY
LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF MR/DD ADULT RESIDENC ICF-MR

SHEPHERD OF THE VALLEY-BOARDMAN DUAL NURSING FACILITY
TUSCORA PARK CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
L.P.N. HEALTH CARE FACILITY DUAL NURSING FACILITY
MEADOWBROOK CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
FRANKLIN PLAZA EXTENDED CARE DUAL NURSING FACILITY
TRI-COUNTY EXTENDED CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CRYSTAL CARE CENTER OF MANSFIELD DUAL NURSING FACILITY
LIBERTY HEALTH CARE CENTER, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY

LOUISVILLE CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND NU DUAL NURSING FACILITY
SUNBRIDGE CARE AND REHABILITATION FOR CIRC/DUAL NURSING FACILITY
JOSINA LOTT RESIDENTIAL AND COMMUNITY SERV ICF-MR

SEM HAVEN HEALTH CARE CENTER/ASSISTED LIVII DUAL NURSING FACILITY



0430420
0454137
0459276
0465474
0476962
0491249
0503306
0508043
0511539
0520896
0523740
0540703
0544638
0550710
0564125
0572385
0575551
0580689
0587235
0600184
0609292
0615043
0616533
0630008
0630017
0663947
0675032
0690060
0700049
0710538
0720385
0740069
0750138
0760430
0770947
0776030
0801252
0830506
0840077
0845063
0850191
0860082
0870062
0870071
0880800
0899103
0899505
0905944
0927233

HEARTLAND OF SPRINGFIELD DUAL NURSING FACILITY

NEW AVENUES/ZEVE HOME ICF-MR
ELMS RETIREMENT VILLAGE, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ST. JOSEPH HOME OF CINCINNATI ICF-MR
EASTLAND CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
OPPORTUNITY HOMES, INC. ICF-MR
ROCKHILL PLACE ICF-MR
MEISTER ROAD HOME ICF-MR
GLENDALE HOME (THE) ICF-MR
WAYNE COUNTY CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
GOODWILL COLUMBUS ICF-MR
SUNSHINE/GARDEN FAMILY CARE HOME ICF-MR
HEARTLAND OF BELLEFONTAINE DUAL NURSING FACILITY

BITTERSWEET FARMS ICF-MR
MAJORA LANE CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND |DUAL NURSING FACILITY
LEBANON COUNTRY MANOR DUAL NURSING FACILITY
TOWARD INDEPENDENCE/JAMESTOWN FAMILY CAI ICF-MR
MEADOW WIND HEALTH CARE CENTER, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY

DOTY HOUSE RESIDENTIAL ICF-MR
BLANCHARD VALLEY RESIDENTIAL CENTER ICF-MR
NORWALK MEMORIAL HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY
LEEDA HOME VI ICF-MR
ARBORS AT MILFORD DUAL NURSING FACILITY
EVANT-ELLSWORTH HOME ICF-MR

FRANKLIN WOODS NURSING AND REHABILITATION DUAL NURSING FACILITY

DOYLESTOWN HEALTH CARE CENTER

DUAL NURSING FACILITY

KIMBERLY WOODS ICF-MR
CENTURY OAK CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HOPEWELL RESIDENTIAL ICF-MR
DIERKER ROAD HOME ICF-MR
ST. MARY'S ALZHEIMER'S CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
RESIDENTIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.-HANFII ICF-MR
RICHWOOD RESIDENTIAL CENTERS, INC. ICF-MR
LAKEWOOD HOSPITAL DUAL NURSING FACILITY
BAGLEY HOUSE ICF-MR
BELLBROOK HOUSE ICF-MR
REM-OHIO (FAIRFIELD D) ICF-MR
HAWTHORN GLEN NURSING CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
REM-OHIO (FAIRFIELD E) ICF-MR

ARBORS EAST SUBACUTE AND REHABILITATION CE DUAL NURSING FACILITY

SOUTHWEST HOUSE

EBER COMMUNITY RESIDENCE

BRIARWOOD (THE)

ICF-MR
ICF-MR
DUAL NURSING FACILITY

GRACEWORKS ENHANCED LIVING-GARDNER HOME ICF-MR
WELLINGTON ESTATES, INC.-BOARDWALK/PARK PL ICF-MR
ARBORVIEW RESIDENTIAL CENTER ICF-MR
TERRACE HOUSE ICF-MR
SMITH HOUSE ICF-MR

SOLON HOUSE ICF-MR



0936894
0966003
0994090
0994812
2003996
2007303
2015161
2017678
2024839
2026784
2027345
2033767
2033776
2036899
2045683
2056297
2056877
2076435
2083749
2095174
2106296
2112789
2124525
2137422
2142434
2145771
2161495
2175015
2180152
2203814
2226997
2227307
2244879
2253743
2259461
2265016
2265285
2271947
2281329
2294011
2307097
2313893
2319566
2335155
2339446
2339651
2342147
2349079
2349159

ECHOING LAKE/ENGRAM MEMORIAL HOME ICF-MR
GRAND RAPIDS CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
LAURELS OF MT. VERNON (THE) DUAL NURSING FACILITY
WESTWOOD HOUSE ICF-MR
HILLEBRAND NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENT DUAL NURSING FACILITY
GREAT TRAIL CARE CENTER, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HOLLOWOOD HOUSE ICF-MR
MILL RUN CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ESSEX HEALTHCARE OF TALLMADGE DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ESSEX OF SALEM I DUAL NURSING FACILITY
EVANT-PONTIUS ICF-MR
PINES (THE) DUAL NURSING FACILITY
PDS STURBRIDGE ICF-MR
TOWARD INDEPENDENCE, INC./PUEBLO ICF-MR

ARLINGTON COURT NURSING AND REHABILITATION DUAL NURSING FACILITY
FAIRVIEW SKILLED NURSING AND REHABILITATION DUAL NURSING FACILITY

OAKRIDGE HOME (THE) DUAL NURSING FACILITY
TWIN OAKS LIVING AND LEARNING CENTER ICF-MR

HARBORSIDE HEALTHCARE-NEW LEBANON DUAL NURSING FACILITY
MAPLECREST NURSING AND HOME FOR THE AGED DUAL NURSING FACILITY
MERCY FRANCISCAN AT SCHRODER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
LAURELS OF WORTHINGTON (THE) DUAL NURSING FACILITY
PLEASANT VIEW NURSING HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ST. JOHN WEST SHORE HOSPITAL SNU DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ALEXSON HOLDINGS, INC./STEWART LODGE ICF-MR

DEERVIEW LANE HOME ICF-MR

HARBIN HOUSE ICF-MR

LAFAYETTE MEADOWS/DEWHURST ICF-MR

MANOR AT WHITEHALL (THE) DUAL NURSING FACILITY
PATRIOT RIDGE DUAL NURSING FACILITY
GABLES AT GREEN PASTURES DUAL NURSING FACILITY
OUTLOOK AMERICA-1834 SULLIVANT ICF-MR

LIBERTY NURSING CENTER OF XENIA, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY
RESIDENTIAL OPTIONS/BOGOTA DRIVE ICF-MR

FALLS VILLAGE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ALTERCARE OF BUCYRUS CENTER FOR REHABILIT. DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HORN NURSING HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY
STRATFORD COMMONS DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HARBORSIDE HEALTHCARE-BROADVIEW HEIGHTS DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CROWN POINTE CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HARDING AVENUE HOME ICF-MR

GLENDORA HEALTH CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
SOUTHBROOK HEALTH CARE CENTER, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CRYSTAL CARE CENTER OF PORTSMOUTH DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ST. CATHERINE'S CARE CENTER OF WASHINGTON 'DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ST. CATHERINE'S CARE CENTER OF FINDLAY DUAL NURSING FACILITY
URSULINE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
BEREA CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HILLCREST MANOR DUAL NURSING FACILITY



2349355
2358701
2361457
2375406
2391853
2391871
2392692
2392745
2392781
2392852
2392914
2410500
2411876
2417512
2424764
2431765
2433423
2437438
2437974
2438115
2439301
2442413
2457416
2472613
2472659
2479410
2485690
2505364
2511188
2515148
2515577
2522265
2524156
2527751
2533691
2551457
2559913
2561419
2561919
2563926
2570776
2601303
2607058
2607076
2607174
2612926
2635938
2653301
2658271

WINTERSONG VILLAGE OF WASHINGTON COURT H'DUAL NURSING FACILITY
PEARLVIEW REHAB AND WELLNESS CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CARDINAL DRIVE HOME ICF-MR

BEEGHLY OAKS DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ALTERCARE OF MAYFIELD VILLAGE, INC. DUAL NURSING FACILITY

OUTLOOK AMERICA-PUTNAM COUNTY #2 ICF-MR
OUTLOOK AMERICA-JAMES ROAD ICF-MR
ALTERNATIVE RESIDENCES TWO, INC.-TREMONT A' ICF-MR
ALTERNATIVE RESIDENCES THREE, INC.-TAYLOR H ICF-MR
ALTERNATIVE RESIDENCES TWO, INC.-CARROLLTC ICF-MR
VOCA CORPORATION OF OHIO-MONTGOMERY GRC ICF-MR

BOARDMAN SPECIALTY CARE AND REHABILITATIO!N DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HARBORSIDE HEALTHCARE-NORTHWESTERN OHIC DUAL NURSING FACILITY
MORNING VIEW CARE CENTER GROUP HOME #3 ICF-MR

COMMUNICARE AT WATERFORD COMMONS DUAL NURSING FACILITY
GOLDEN AGE HEALTH CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CRESTVIEW HEALTH CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
PLEASANT HILL MANOR DUAL NURSING FACILITY
MANOR AT PERRYSBURG (THE) DUAL NURSING FACILITY
BRIARFIELD AT ASHLEY CIRCLE DUAL NURSING FACILITY
PATHS TO INDEPENDENCE-VINE ICF-MR

IVY WOODS CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CRAWFORD MANOR HEALTHCARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
HERITAGE HEALTH CARE CENTER (THE) DUAL NURSING FACILITY
RESCARE-KARL ROAD HOME ICF-MR

RIVERSIDE COUNTRY CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
RESIDENCE AT SALEM WOODS DUAL NURSING FACILITY
AUTUMN HEALTHCARE OF ZANESVILLE DUAL NURSING FACILITY
CITY VIEW NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTEFR DUAL NURSING FACILITY

BRADLEY BAY HEALTH CENTER
ARLINGTON CARE CENTER
WHISPERING PINES OF SPRINGFIELD

BRIARWOOD MANOR
WESLEYAN VILLAGE

HARBORSIDE HEALTHCARE-TROY

DUAL NURSING FACILITY
DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ICF-MR
DUAL NURSING FACILITY
DUAL NURSING FACILITY
DUAL NURSING FACILITY

HICKORY RIDGE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CEDUAL NURSING FACILITY

LIBERTY/MATRIX OF OXFORD, LLC

GARDENS AT CELINA

AURORA ROAD GROUP HOME

HARDING POINTE

WASHINGTON SQUARE NURSING CENTER

DUAL NURSING FACILITY
DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ICF-MR
DUAL NURSING FACILITY
DUAL NURSING FACILITY

MAGNOLIA VILLAGE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY, LTC DUAL NURSING FACILITY

ARISTOCRAT BEREA

CANDLEWOOD PARK HEALTHCARE CENTER
WYANT WOODS CARE CENTER

ICF-MR
DUAL NURSING FACILITY
DUAL NURSING FACILITY

HARBORSIDE HEALTHCARE-SYLVANIA REHABILITA' DUAL NURSING FACILITY
COLONIAL NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY

CONVOY CARE CENTER
BRIARFIELD AT THE RIDGE

DUAL NURSING FACILITY
DUAL NURSING FACILITY



2663774
2671032
2689069
2700116
3293921
5345200
6635172
7497785
8224308

ALTERNATIVE RESIDENCES TWO, INC.-LAFFERTY R ICF-MR

LOGAN ACRES CARE CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ALTERNATIVE RESIDENCES TWO, INC.-DONNERVILI ICF-MR

EAGLE CREEK NURSING CENTER DUAL NURSING FACILITY
GOOD SHEPHERD HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY
LUTHERAN HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY
OTTAWA COUNTY RIVERVIEW NURSING HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY
ROSE GARDEN NURSING HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY

SMITH NURSING HOME DUAL NURSING FACILITY
























